The resulting adjustment of share capital and non-current liability with the recording of interest accruals for the

years ended 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023 have been reflected in the consolidated statement of

financial position, the consolidated statement of changes in equity, and the consolidated statement of loss and other

comprehensive income, as required.

Docusign Envelope ID: 634E8E99-A7DE-4FE0-9749-A38CA5D8DA3E

Auxey Holdco Limited

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

69

33. Prior year restatement (continued)

The following table presents each line item of the consolidated financial statements affected by the prior year

restatement as of 31 December 2023:

The following table presents each line item of the Company financial statements affected by the prior year

restatement as of 31 December 2023:

Consolidated

statement of

financial positions

(extract)

 As reported at

31 December

2023

 Increase  As restated at

31 December

2023

 As reported at

31 December

2022

 Increase  As restated at

31 December

2022

  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000

Non-current liabilities  (1,006,425)  (128,533)  (1,134,958)  (958,071)  (117,923)  (1,075,994)

Net liabilities  (160,874)  (128,533)  (289,407)  (83,592)  (117,923)  (201,515)

Share premium  140,087  (80,230)  59,857  140,087  (80,230)  59,857

Retained earnings  (295,065)  (48,303)  (343,368)  (224,601)  (37,693)  (262,294)

Total Equity   (160,874)  (128,533)  (289,407)  (83,592)  (117,923)  (201,515)

Consolidated

statement of profit

or loss and OCI

 As reported at

31 December

2023

 Increase  As restated at

31 December

2023

Finance cost  (100,731)  (10,610)  (111,341)

Loss after taxation for

the year

 (70,451)  (10,610)  (81,061)

Total comprehensive

loss

 (78,432)  (10,610)  (89,042)

Consolidated

statement of

financial positions

(extract)

 As reported at

31 December

2023

 Increase  As restated at

31 December

2023

 As reported at

31 December

2022

 Increase  As restated at

31 December

2022

  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000

Non-current liabilities  (646,000)  (128,533)  (774,533)  (592,478)  (117,923)  (710,401)

Net assets/(liabilities)  160,137  (128,533)  31,604  155,471  (117,923)  37,548

Share premium  140,087  (80,230)  59,857  140,087  (80,230)  59,857
Retained earnings  18,899  (48,303)  (29,404)  15,383  (37,693)  (22,310)

Total Equity   160,137  (128,533)  31,604  155,471  (117,923)  37,548

Docusign Envelope ID: 634E8E99-A7DE-4FE0-9749-A38CA5D8DA3E

Auxey Holdco Limited

Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2024

70

Appendix – subsidiary undertakings

Subsidiary Undertaking Registered Address

Auxey Finco Limited* 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ

Auxey Midco Limited 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ

Auxey Bidco Limited 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ

Alexander Mann Group Limited 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ

Alexander Mann Associates Limited 60 London Wall, 2nd Floor, London, EC2M 5TQ